Resolution	No.

## RESOLUTION OF TOWN COUNCIL FOR THE TOWN OF WINDSOR

WHEREAS, Durwood V. Scott has served The Town of Windsor with honor and distinction as Vice-Mayor and as a member of Town Council, of the Town of Windsor for a total of over 12 years and six months, and

WHEREAS, Durwood V. Scott, during his term as Vice-Mayor and as a member of Town Council for the Town of Windsor, has selflessly given of his time and energy to make the Town of Windsor a better community in which to live and work, and has rendered his wisdom and leadership in the governing of the affairs for the Town of Windsor, and

WHEREAS, Durwood V. Scott, served and voluntarily gave of his time and energy for the betterment of the Town of Windsor, and

WHEREAS, the Town of Windsor wishes to recognize and express its gratitude to Durwood V. Scott for the invaluable services he has rendered during his time as Vice-Mayor and as a member of Town Council for the Town of Windsor, therefore be it

RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Windsor, on this 12th day of January, 2021, that Durwood V. Scott is recognized, commended and thanked for his loyal and valuable service to the Town of Windsor as Vice-Mayor and as a member of Town Council for the Town of Windsor.

A copy of this resolution shall be presented to Durwood V. Scott.

Glyn Willis, Mayor	
ATTEST:	Terry Whitehead, Town Clerk